emergency Public Works contract for the storm damage repairs at the 
Panorama Promenade Trail and Molino Avenue and 20th Street. Staff also 
requests City Council approve a General Services Agreement with Zimprich 
Engineering Incorporated for a not-to-exceed amount of Four Hundred 
Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollar ($431,910) for work pertaining to 
Panorama Promenade Trail and 20th and Molino Ave Slope immediate repair 
projects.

Strategic Plan Goal(s):

Goal No. 1 Financial Stability: Ensure the City’s long-term financial stability 
and resilience. 

Goal No. 2   Community Safety:

[...]

MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE(S), PURSUANT TO PUBLIC 
CONTRACT SECTION 20168 AND 22050 TO ENTER INTO AN 
EMERGENCY PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT 

3. Authorize the City Manager to enter into a General Services Agreement 
with Zimprich Engineering Incorporated for a not-to-exceed amount of 
Four Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollars 
($431,910) for work pertaining to Panorama Promenade Trail and 20th 
and Molino Avenue Slope emergency repair projects. 

b. HILLBROOK PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PROJECT NO. 80.23007)

Summary:

In February 2021, the City Council approved the 2021 Parks and Recreation